FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-10-2001



101658774

3-26-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of the commission of the attached of the commission of the commi	priginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
X New X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Document ID #			
Correction of PTO Error Merger	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Change of Name			
Reel # Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying Party	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Seaboard Corporation	01032000		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached		
Name ConAgra Brands, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) One ConAgra Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Omaha Nebraska	68102		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nebraska			
09/2001 6TDN11 00000237 1770255 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 100.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Apple See

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 10:

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0081

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	402.341.3070	
Name	Patrick C. Stepher	nson			
Address (line 1)	McGrath, North, M	ullin & Kratz,	P.C.		
Address (line 2)	222 South 15th St	reet, Suite 14	00		
Address (line 3)	Omaha, Nebraska	68102			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	. •	ached conveyance d	ocument #	2
Trademark /	Application Number(s		on Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number	_			
Trac	lemark Application Num	ber(s)	Regis	stration Number(s) 0779139
			1770255	1200300	0773133
			0785692	1754674	
Number of I	Properties Enter the	total number of pi	operties involved.	# 5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 140.00	
Method o	f Payment: Er	nclosed X D	eposit Account]	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account of it	Deposit Account		#	
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Datrick C	Stephenson	D. C	- /	3/	20/01
	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SEABOARD CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on the attached Exhibit "A".

WHEREAS, CONAGRA BRANDS, INC., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee"), having offices located at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

By

Signed this 3rd day of January, 2000.

SEABOARD CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, Assignor

Title Vice President-Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0083

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
EASY ENTREES	1,770,255	5/11/1993
GOLD-N-FRESH	1,280,306	5/29/1984
PARADISE VALLEY	779,139	10/27/1964
SWEET GEORGIA	785,692	2/23/1965
AMERICA'S NATURAL CHICKEN	1,754,674	2/23/1993

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0084